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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 10 Men, 50m Backstroke 2014 and older
03/05/2025 - 11:29 Results Prelim
Meet Record 26.44 MANNES, Max LUX Luxembourg 29/04/2023
National Record 25.68 FABIANI, Rémi SCD Nice (FRA) 20/03/2024

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank YB Time Pts

Open

1. MANNES, Max 97 Schwammclub Deifferdang 27.54 625 A
2. ESCHETTE, Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 28.38 571 A
3. CALMES, Nicolas 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.48 565 A
4. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.83 545 A
5. DE SWERDT, Niels 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 29.14 527 A
6. MONZEL, Anton-Maximilian 07 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.67 500 A
7. WEIDENFELLER, Ole 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.93 487 A
8. WESTER, Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.02 482 A
9. CHAUSSARD, Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 30.19 474 A

10. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.29 469 A
11. CARNEIRO, Leo 08 Club Nautique Val de Fensch 30.44 463 B
12. STERCKX, Daan 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 30.61 455 B
13. URBAIN, Raphael 08 Swimming Club Saint Vith 30.82 446 B
14. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.94 440 B
15. SPENCE, Joran 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 31.22 429 B
16. KROMBACH, Alex 08 Swimming Luxembourg 31.36 423 B
17. DUSEMON, Paul 07 Swimming Luxembourg 31.57 415 B
18. KRIES, Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 32.01 398 *
19. THILL, Louis 07 Swimming Luxembourg 32.19 391 *
20. PALAGNIOUK, Romain 04 Cercle Nautique Petange 32.45 382 *
21. ERTZ, Philipp 06 White Sharks BKS e.V. 32.83 369 *
22. KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 32.94 365 B
23. SCHMITZ, Dylan 05 Country SC La Calamine 33.22 356 *
24. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 34.05 330 B
25. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 34.11 329 B
26. MAXIM, Dehaibe 08 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 34.16 327 *

BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 34.16 327 C
28. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 34.45 319 C
29. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.58 315 C
30. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.94 306 C
31. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.56 290 C
32. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.71 286 C
33. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.82 284 C
34. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.16 254 C
35. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.58 246 *
36. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 37.88 240 C
37. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.07 236 *
38. FRAUENKRON, Noe 13 Swimming Club Saint Vith 38.12 235 C
39. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.84 206 *
40. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.55 182 *
41. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 42.53 169 *

WDR FABIANI, Remi 01 Schwammclub Deifferdang
WDR MAES, Yoran 08 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team
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Diddelenger Schwammfest 2025
Luxembourg, 3 - 4/5/2025

Event 10, Men, 50m Backstroke, Prelim

YOB 2009 - 2010

1. RUIZ, Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.83 545 A
2. WEIDENFELLER, Ole 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.93 487 A
3. SANCHEZ, Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 30.29 469 A
4. REINESCH, Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.94 440 B
5. COLONERUS, Jonas 10 Swimming Club Saint Vith 34.05 330 B
6. BLECKMANN, Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg 34.16 327 C
7. SOPA, Edvinas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 34.45 319 C
8. WARD, James 10 Schwammclub Deifferdang 34.58 315 C

YOB 2011 - 2012

1. KUZMENKO, Kyryl 11 Swimming Luxembourg 32.94 365 B
2. PILAGATTI, Yanis 12 Swimming Luxembourg 34.11 329 B
3. WESTER, Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 34.94 306 C
4. KIEFFER GABBANA, Maximilien 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.56 290 C
5. BERVAS-SCHUMACHER, Olivier 12 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 35.71 286 C
6. HAHNFELD, Lukas 11 Swimming Luxembourg 35.82 284 C
7. WEBER, Kazuki 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.16 254 C
8. KILLEN, Oscar 12 Swimming Luxembourg 37.58 246 *
9. KARANOVIC, Gordan 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 38.07 236 *

10. ALASADI, Joud 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 39.84 206 *

YOB 2013 - 2014

1. DIURNI, Matteo 13 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 37.88 240 C
2. FRAUENKRON, Noe 13 Swimming Club Saint Vith 38.12 235 C
3. FERNANDEZ HANKE, Miguel 14 Swimming Luxembourg 41.55 182 *
4. FACHE, Esteban 14 Swimming Luxembourg 42.53 169 *


